 4.8 x 12.7 0048-0127
 4.8 x 15.9 0048-0159
 4.8 x 19.1 0048-0191
 6.4 x 6.4 0064-0064
 6.4 x 9.5 0064-0095
 6.4 x 12.7 0064-0127
 6.4 x 15.9 0064-0159
 6.4 x 19.1 0064-0191
 9.5 x 6.4 0095-0064
 9.5 x 9.5 0095-0095
 9.5 x 12.7 0095-0127
 9.5 x 19.1 0095-0191
 9.5 x 25.4 0095-0254
Continuous lengths are 10 metres and rolled unless otherwise
speci�ed
How to order:
Standard sizes can be speci�ed from the table above.
Alternatively, specify:
Series - Mesh portion - Elastomer - Size/Dimensions
Example:
KC-MST-60-0032(1)-NS-0032-0127-S/A = Monel mesh (1 layer)
over 3.2 diameter Silicone tube bonded to Neoprene sponge
3.2 x 12.7 mm rectangular section (self-adhesive)
SERIES MESH PORTION ELASTOMER SIZE/DIMENSION
    OF ELASTOMER
KC M=Monel SS=Silicone Sponge          xxxx-xxxx
 A=Aluminium NS=Neoprene Sponge
 T=TCS NX=Neoprene Solid
 S=Stainless Steel SX=Silicone Solid
  ES=EPDM Sponge
Please note:
• Rubber gaskets change shape marginally after cutting as
 the rubber recovers. This should be taken into account
 when inspecting pre-cut gasket forms
• Twinstrip can be supplied as strip material, pre-formed
 gasket sections or as �nished gaskets
          A X B PART NUMBER
 1.6 x 3.2 0016-0032
 1.6 x 9.5 0016-0095
 1.6 x 12.7 0016-0127
 1.6 x 15.9 0016-0159
 2.4 x 9.5 0024-0095
 2.4 x 12.7 0024-0127
 2.4 x 19.1 0024-0191
 3.2 x 4.8 0032-0048
 3.2 x 6.4 0032-0064
 3.2 x 9.5 0032-0095
 3.2 x 12.7 0032-0127
 3.2 x 15.9 0032-0159
 3.2 x 19.1 0032-0191
 4.8 x 4.8 0048-0048
 4.8 x 6.4 0048-0064
 4.8 x 9.5 0048-0095
          A X B PART NUMBER
Base Part Numbers for Standard Sizes of Elastomer Carrier
TWINSTRIP CONFIGURATIONS
STANDARD
ROUND MESH OR
CORED MESH AND
CARRIER WITH PSA
SQUARE MESH OR
CORED MESH AND
CARRIER WITH PSA
STANDARD
9
KNITSHIELD  |   Twinstrip
KC Shielding
Notes:
Su�x #1 (after mesh portion) = number of layers of
mesh, E.g. (1) indicates one layer, default is 2 layers
S/A = Self-adhesive (default is S/A)
N/A= No adhesive.
For gaskets or strip material not shown, please send a
drawing or speci�cation and we will allocate a part
number with our quotation
SOFT ‘P’ SEAL*
SOFT ‘P’ SECTION
S/A EPDM SPONGE
WITH TUBE CORE
MESH SECTION
*According to customers speci�cations or drawings
DOUBLE*
TWO MESH SECTIONS
OF MESH AND PLAIN
RUBBER/TUBE AND
CARRIER WITH PSA

Continuous lengths are 10 metres and rolled unless otherwise
speci�ed
How to order:
Standard sizes can be speci�ed from the table above.
Alternatively, specify:
Series - Mesh portion - Elastomer - Size/Dimensions
Example:
KC-MST-60-0032(1)-NS-0032-0127-S/A = Monel mesh (1 layer)
over 3.2 diameter Silicone tube bonded to Neoprene sponge
3.2 x 12.7 mm rectangular section (self-adhesive)
SERIES MESH PORTION ELASTOMER SIZE/DIMENSION
    OF ELASTOMER
KC M=Monel SS=Silicone Sponge          xxxx-xxxx
 A=Aluminium NS=Neoprene Sponge
 T=TCS NX=Neoprene Solid
 S=Stainless Steel SX=Silicone Solid
  ES=EPDM Sponge
Please note:
• Rubber gaskets change shape marginally after cutting as
 the rubber recovers. This should be taken into account
 when inspecting pre-cut gasket forms
• Twinstrip can be supplied as strip material, pre-formed
 gasket sections or as �nished gaskets
          A X B PART NUMBER
 1.6 x 3.2 0016-0032
 1.6 x 9.5 0016-0095
 1.6 x 12.7 0016-0127
 1.6 x 15.9 0016-0159
 2.4 x 9.5 0024-0095
 2.4 x 12.7 0024-0127
 2.4 x 19.1 0024-0191
 3.2 x 4.8 0032-0048
 3.2 x 6.4 0032-0064
 3.2 x 9.5 0032-0095
 3.2 x 12.7 0032-0127
 3.2 x 15.9 0032-0159
 3.2 x 19.1 0032-0191
 4.8 x 4.8 0048-0048
 4.8 x 6.4 0048-0064
 4.8 x 9.5 0048-0095
          A X B PART NUMBER
Base Part Numbers for Standard Sizes of Elastomer Carrier
TWINSTRIP CONFIGURATIONS
STANDARD
ROUND MESH OR
CORED MESH AND
CARRIER WITH PSA
SQUARE MESH OR
CORED MESH AND
CARRIER WITH PSA
STANDARD
9
KNITSHIELD  |   Twinstrip
KC Shielding
Notes:
Su�x #1 (after mesh portion) = number of layers of
mesh, E.g. (1) indicates one layer, default is 2 layers
S/A = Self-adhesive (default is S/A)
N/A= No adhesive.
For gaskets or strip material not shown, please send a
drawing or speci�cation and we will allocate a part
number with our quotation
SOFT ‘P’ SEAL*
SOFT ‘P’ SECTION
S/A EPDM SPONGE
WITH TUBE CORE
MESH SECTION
*According to customers speci�cations or drawings
DOUBLE*
TWO MESH SECTIONS
OF MESH AND PLAIN
RUBBER/TUBE AND
CARRIER WITH PSA